## Resolution No. 2021-37

## Township of New Britain Bucks County, Pennsylvania

## A Resolution of the New Britain Township Board of Supervisors in Recognition of

## Helen B. Haun

Whereas: Helen Haun has a distinguished record of public service spanning more than 29 years; and

**Whereas:** Helen has been a resident of New Britain Township since 1978 and has served New Britain Township taxpayers in various roles since that time; and

Whereas: Helen served on the New Britain Township Planning Commission from 1992 to 2003; and

Whereas: Helen has served on several other local and regional committees during her tenure including, the Delaware Basin Regional Water Resources Committee, New Britain Township's Land Preservation Committee and Environmental Advisory Committee, and serves as the Township Representative on the North Penn Water Authority Board of Directors; and

**Whereas:** In 1998, Helen was elected to the New Britain Township Board of Supervisors where she has served through 2021, Helen has tirelessly served her community and is vigilant in matters that concern public health, welfare, and safety; and

**Whereas:** The Board of Supervisors wish to formally recognize the countless efforts and dedication of Helen Haun on behalf of the taxpayers of New Britain Township.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:** the Supervisors of New Britain Township hereby formally and officially recognize the public service of Helen B. Haun. and express its deep appreciation for all her efforts on behalf of New Britain Township.

Resolved this 20th day of December 2021.

NEW BRITAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Greg 1. Hood, Chairman

William B. Jones, Member

Cynthia M Jones, Melmber

MaryBeth McCabe, Esq., Member

Matt Wes

Township Manager